

01 FC:581

03-27-2000



FORM PTO-1595 4/27/98 533 22 11/10: 50 RECOI	101297717	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
OPR/FIHANCE	RDATION FORM COVER SHI PATENTS ONLY	EET Attorney Docket No. SWL-009		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and ac	ddress of receiving party(ies):		
Floyd E. Woodard	1029 Co	Southwall Technologies, Inc. 1029 Corporation Way Palo Alto, California 94303		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	nedYes _X_No Additional name(s	s) and address(es) attached:Yes _X_No		
Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Merger	Change of N Other	lame		
Execution Date(s): February 10, 200	0			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	5):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application:	B. Patent No(s)	.:		
Serial No.: 09/474,457 Date Filed: December 29, 1999	Iditional numbers attached? NO			
Additional numbers attached? NO_				
Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:	· •	6. Total number of applications and patents involved? _1		
Terry McHugh Law Offices of Terry McHugh 101 First Street - PMB 560	7. Total Fee (37 X Enclose Authoriz			
Los Altos, California 94022	8. Deposit Acco	ount Number: <u>13-0468</u> (for fee deficiency only)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy of the original document.	forgoing information is true and corr	ect and any attached copy is a true		
Terry McHugh Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature Signature and do	February 16, 2000 Date Description: Three		
Mail Documents to be recorded with required cover sheet to: /24/2000 DHGUYEN 00000407 09474457				

PATENT REEL: 010626 FRAME: 0918

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Floyd Eugene Woodard, a resident of 5335 Roxburghe Court, San Jose, California 95138 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) has invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled HYDROGENATING A LAYER OF AN ANTIREFLECTION COATING, presently identified as Attorney Docket No. SWL-009, for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on December 29, 1999 and designated as Application Number 09/474,457.

WHEREAS, Southwall Technologies, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an address of 1029 Corporation Way, Palo Alto, California 94303 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention and improvements thereon, and in and to Letters Patent thereon when granted in the United States and foreign countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration received by said Assignor from said Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which in full are hereby acknowledged by said Assignor:

- 1. Said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention and in and to any and all improvements on said invention heretofore or hereafter made or acquired by said Assignor; and in and to any and all Letters Patent on said invention and/or said improvements that may be granted in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every Letters Patent granted on any application which is a division, continuation, substitution, renewal, or continuation-in-part of any of said application specifically identified herein, and in and to each and every reissue or extension of said Letters Patent.
- 2. Said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to cooperate with said Assignee whereby said Assignee may enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed. Such cooperation shall include (a) prompt execution of all papers (prepared at the expense of Assignee) which are deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee to perfect in it the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) prompt execution of all petitions, oaths, specifications or other papers (prepared at the expense of Assignee) which are deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee for prosecuting said application, for filing and prosecuting divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, continuation-in-part, or additional applications in the United States and/or foreign countries covering said invention and/or said improvements, for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of Letters Patent included herein, or for interference proceedings involving said invention and/or said improvements; (c) prompt assistance and cooperation in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said invention and/or said improvements and in the adjudication of said Letters Patent, particularly by the disclosure of facts and the production of evidence relating to said invention and/or said improvements, provided the expenses which may be incurred by said Assignor in lending such assistance and cooperation shall be paid by the Assignee.

SWL-009 Assignment Page 1 of 2

- 3. The terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignor, his heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- Said Assignor hereby warrants and represents that he has not entered into any assignment, contract or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor has executed and delivered this instrument on the date set forth below.

Date: Feb 10, 2000

Ilof Gryse Wadard vd Eugene Woodard

STATE OF CALIFORNIA		
)	SS
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA	1	

On this 10 to day of FEBRUARY, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, personally appeared Floyd Eugene Woodard, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Seal)

T**erry M**chugh

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010626 FRAME: 0920

RECORDED: 02/22/2000